
Individual Best Times (All Time)
Samuel Taylor - (849537) - City of Manchester Aquatics - 200 Backstroke - Long Course
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Swims in Time Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

2:09.05 652 F 04/08/18 Swim England National Summer Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:10.69 628 H 04/08/18 Swim England National Summer Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:10.83 626 F 28/04/19 2019 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.27 619 H 28/04/19 2019 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.43 617 H 29/04/18 2018 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.46 617 H 25/03/18 City of Sunderland National Qualifier Sunderland Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.64 614 F 25/05/19 Plymouth Leander National Qualifier L1 LC Open Plymouth Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.65 614 H 28/07/19 British Summer Championships Glasgow Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.69 613 H 26/05/18 DX 2nd Long Course Open Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.78 612 H 06/04/19 Manchester Open 2019 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.85 611 H 20/01/19 Flanders Swimming Cup Antwerp, Belgium Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.90 610 H 23/03/19 City of Sunderland National Qualifier 2019 Sunderland Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.10 608 F 06/08/17 Swim England National Summer Meet (50m) Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.12 607 F 29/04/17 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.27 605 F 05/11/17 Swim England Noth West Region Winter Champs Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.59 601 H 05/11/17 Swim England Noth West Region Winter Champs Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.59 601 H 03/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.67 600 F 29/04/18 2018 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.75 599 H 06/08/17 Swim England National Summer Meet (50m) Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.79 598 H 12/05/18 Manchester Open Meet 2018 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.92 596 F 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.94 596 H 07/05/16 Rotherham Metro Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:13.04 595 H 03/03/17 ISM Berlin 2017 Berlin Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.20 593 H 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.21 593 H 25/05/19 Plymouth Leander National Qualifier L1 LC Open Plymouth Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.32 591 H 12/03/17 Edinburgh International Meet 2017 Edinburgh  1

2:13.33 591 H 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Co Salford 1
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2:13.33 591 H 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:13.45 589 H 13/01/18 City of Derby 17th LC Level 1 Licensed Open Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.56 588 H 14/05/16 City of Sheffield Swim Squad No Frills Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:13.62 587 H 29/04/17 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.63 587 F 30/04/16 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Salford 1

2:13.66 587 H 09/04/16 Derventio Excel 10th Open Meet 2016 Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:13.95 583 F 24/04/16 City of Leeds National Qualifying Meet 2016 Leeds Co Salford 1

2:14.19 580 H 17/09/17 The Robin Hood Open Meet 2017 Sheffield Co Manch Aq 3

2:14.73 573 F 25/03/16 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:14.80 572 H 29/05/16 Plymouth Leander Level 1 National Qualifier 2016 Plymouth  1

2:14.88 571 H 27/01/18 Lancs County WPSA Age Groups & Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:15.07 568 H 24/04/16 City of Leeds National Qualifying Meet 2016 Leeds Co Salford 1

2:15.31 565 H 29/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

2:15.44 564 H 25/03/16 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:15.49 563 F 13/05/17 Manchester Open Meet 2017 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:15.55 562 F 31/05/15 2015 North West Regional Championships Manchester  1

2:15.55 562 H 30/04/16 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Salford 1

2:15.58 562 H 29/01/17 Lancashire County Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:15.81 559 H 03/10/15 Sherwood Colliery The Robin Hood Open Meet Sheffield  3

2:15.88 558 H 31/05/15 2015 North West Regional Championships Manchester  1

2:16.53 550 H 03/02/19 Lancs County WPSA Age Groups & Championships 2019 Wavertree Co Manch Aq 1

2:16.69 548 H 16/05/15 Rotherham Metro Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield  1

2:17.35 541 F 02/05/15 Manchester Open Meet 2015 Manchester Co Salford 1

2:18.31 529 F 29/03/15 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:18.65 525 H 29/03/15 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:18.89 523 H 11/04/15 Derventio Excel 9th Open Meet Sheffield  1

2:20.41 506 H 07/02/15 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield  1

2:21.59 493 H 01/03/15 Lancashire County Age Groups & Championships Liverpool  1

2:22.15 488 F 07/12/14 ASA North West Region Winter Championships Liverpool  1

2:22.16 487 H 01/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:22.35 486 H 10/01/15 City of Derby Fourteenth LC Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield  1

2:23.41 475 H 21/12/14 Derventio Excel 2nd Christmas Cracker Sheffield  1

2:24.73 462 H 07/12/14 ASA North West Region Winter Championships Liverpool  1

2:24.74 462 H 01/06/14 BG North West Age Group Championships Manchester  1

2:25.46 455 H 04/10/14 Robin Hood Open Meet 2014 Sheffield  1

2:25.53 454 F 01/06/14 BG North West Age Group Championships Manchester  1

2:25.96 450 F 10/05/14 City of Manchester Aquatics Open Meet Manchester Co Salford 1

2:26.11 449 H 17/05/14 Rotherham Metro SC Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield  1

2:26.66 444 H 06/04/14 Derventio Excel 8th LC Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:27.99 432 H 29/03/14 City of Sheffield SS Premier Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:28.30 429 H 25/05/14 Team Luton Last Chance National Qualifier 2014 Luton  1

2:30.48 411 H 09/03/14 Lancashire Age Groups & Championships Manchester Co Salford 1

2:31.24 405 H 09/02/14 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:32.90 392 H 18/01/14 Co Leeds New Year Meet 2014 Leeds Co Salford 3

2:34.90 377 F 02/06/13 BG North West Region 2013 Age Group Champs Manchester Co Salford 1

2:35.07 375 H 02/06/13 BG North West Region 2013 Age Group Champs Manchester Co Salford 1

2:36.49 365 H 01/12/13 City of Sheffield Snow Frills Gala Sheffield Co Salford 3

2:37.48 358 H 18/05/13 Rotherham Metro Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:37.49 358 H 05/10/13 The Robin Hood Open Meet 2013 Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:38.31 353 F 11/05/13 City of Manchester AST The Manchester Open Manchester Co Salford 1

2:46.44 304 H 17/03/13 Lancashire County Championships Liverpool Co Salford 1

2:52.54 272 F 16/12/12 City of Manchester Snow Pen 2012 Manchester Co Salford 1

2:52.73 272 H 02/12/12 City of Sheffield Snow Frills Gala Sheffield Co Salford 3

2:59.64 241  16/06/12 21st International Lunen Swimming Comp Lunen, Germany Co Salford 1
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3:06.84 214 H 15/04/12 Radford SC 30th Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

3:06.87 214 H 04/03/12 Lancashire County Championships Liverpool Co Salford 1

Swims in Date Order

Time WA Pts Round Date Meet Venue Club Swam Under Level

2:11.65 614 H 28/07/19 British Summer Championships Glasgow Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.64 614 F 25/05/19 Plymouth Leander National Qualifier L1 LC Open Plymouth Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.21 593 H 25/05/19 Plymouth Leander National Qualifier L1 LC Open Plymouth Co Manch Aq 1

2:10.83 626 F 28/04/19 2019 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.27 619 H 28/04/19 2019 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.78 612 H 06/04/19 Manchester Open 2019 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.90 610 H 23/03/19 City of Sunderland National Qualifier 2019 Sunderland Co Manch Aq 1

2:16.53 550 H 03/02/19 Lancs County WPSA Age Groups & Championships 2019 Wavertree Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.85 611 H 20/01/19 Flanders Swimming Cup Antwerp, Belgium Co Manch Aq 1

2:09.05 652 F 04/08/18 Swim England National Summer Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:10.69 628 H 04/08/18 Swim England National Summer Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.69 613 H 26/05/18 DX 2nd Long Course Open Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.79 598 H 12/05/18 Manchester Open Meet 2018 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.67 600 F 29/04/18 2018 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.43 617 H 29/04/18 2018 SENW Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:11.46 617 H 25/03/18 City of Sunderland National Qualifier Sunderland Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.59 601 H 03/03/18 Edinburgh International Inc British Championships Edinburgh Co Manch Aq 1

2:14.88 571 H 27/01/18 Lancs County WPSA Age Groups & Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.45 589 H 13/01/18 City of Derby 17th LC Level 1 Licensed Open Meet Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.27 605 F 05/11/17 Swim England Noth West Region Winter Champs Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.59 601 H 05/11/17 Swim England Noth West Region Winter Champs Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.92 596 F 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.20 593 H 21/10/17 Manchester International Swim Meet (ISM) 2017 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:14.19 580 H 17/09/17 The Robin Hood Open Meet 2017 Sheffield Co Manch Aq 3

2:12.10 608 F 06/08/17 Swim England National Summer Meet (50m) Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.75 599 H 06/08/17 Swim England National Summer Meet (50m) Sheffield Co Manch Aq 1

2:15.49 563 F 13/05/17 Manchester Open Meet 2017 Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:12.12 607 F 29/04/17 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.62 587 H 29/04/17 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.32 591 H 12/03/17 Edinburgh International Meet 2017 Edinburgh  1

2:13.04 595 H 03/03/17 ISM Berlin 2017 Berlin Co Manch Aq 1

2:15.58 562 H 29/01/17 Lancashire County Championships Manchester Co Manch Aq 1

2:13.33 591 H 31/07/16 British Summer Championships Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:14.80 572 H 29/05/16 Plymouth Leander Level 1 National Qualifier 2016 Plymouth  1

2:13.56 588 H 14/05/16 City of Sheffield Swim Squad No Frills Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:12.94 596 H 07/05/16 Rotherham Metro Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:13.63 587 F 30/04/16 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Salford 1

2:15.55 562 H 30/04/16 ASA North West Region Summer Championships Manchester Co Salford 1

2:13.95 583 F 24/04/16 City of Leeds National Qualifying Meet 2016 Leeds Co Salford 1

2:15.07 568 H 24/04/16 City of Leeds National Qualifying Meet 2016 Leeds Co Salford 1

2:13.66 587 H 09/04/16 Derventio Excel 10th Open Meet 2016 Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:14.73 573 F 25/03/16 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:15.44 564 H 25/03/16 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:15.81 559 H 03/10/15 Sherwood Colliery The Robin Hood Open Meet Sheffield  3

2:15.31 565 H 29/07/15 British Summer Championships Sheffield  1

2:15.55 562 F 31/05/15 2015 North West Regional Championships Manchester  1

2:15.88 558 H 31/05/15 2015 North West Regional Championships Manchester  1

2:16.69 548 H 16/05/15 Rotherham Metro Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield  1
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2:17.35 541 F 02/05/15 Manchester Open Meet 2015 Manchester Co Salford 1

2:18.89 523 H 11/04/15 Derventio Excel 9th Open Meet Sheffield  1

2:18.31 529 F 29/03/15 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:18.65 525 H 29/03/15 City of Sheffield Swim Squad Premier Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:21.59 493 H 01/03/15 Lancashire County Age Groups & Championships Liverpool  1

2:20.41 506 H 07/02/15 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield  1

2:22.35 486 H 10/01/15 City of Derby Fourteenth LC Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield  1

2:23.41 475 H 21/12/14 Derventio Excel 2nd Christmas Cracker Sheffield  1

2:22.15 488 F 07/12/14 ASA North West Region Winter Championships Liverpool  1

2:24.73 462 H 07/12/14 ASA North West Region Winter Championships Liverpool  1

2:25.46 455 H 04/10/14 Robin Hood Open Meet 2014 Sheffield  1

2:22.16 487 H 01/08/14 BG ASA National Age Groups Champs 2014 Sheffield  1

2:25.53 454 F 01/06/14 BG North West Age Group Championships Manchester  1

2:24.74 462 H 01/06/14 BG North West Age Group Championships Manchester  1

2:28.30 429 H 25/05/14 Team Luton Last Chance National Qualifier 2014 Luton  1

2:26.11 449 H 17/05/14 Rotherham Metro SC Level One Long Course Meet Sheffield  1

2:25.96 450 F 10/05/14 City of Manchester Aquatics Open Meet Manchester Co Salford 1

2:26.66 444 H 06/04/14 Derventio Excel 8th LC Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:27.99 432 H 29/03/14 City of Sheffield SS Premier Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:30.48 411 H 09/03/14 Lancashire Age Groups & Championships Manchester Co Salford 1

2:31.24 405 H 09/02/14 Derventio Excel February Festival Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:32.90 392 H 18/01/14 Co Leeds New Year Meet 2014 Leeds Co Salford 3

2:36.49 365 H 01/12/13 City of Sheffield Snow Frills Gala Sheffield Co Salford 3

2:37.49 358 H 05/10/13 The Robin Hood Open Meet 2013 Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:34.90 377 F 02/06/13 BG North West Region 2013 Age Group Champs Manchester Co Salford 1

2:35.07 375 H 02/06/13 BG North West Region 2013 Age Group Champs Manchester Co Salford 1

2:37.48 358 H 18/05/13 Rotherham Metro Level 1 Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

2:38.31 353 F 11/05/13 City of Manchester AST The Manchester Open Manchester Co Salford 1

2:46.44 304 H 17/03/13 Lancashire County Championships Liverpool Co Salford 1

2:52.54 272 F 16/12/12 City of Manchester Snow Pen 2012 Manchester Co Salford 1

2:52.73 272 H 02/12/12 City of Sheffield Snow Frills Gala Sheffield Co Salford 3

2:59.64 241  16/06/12 21st International Lunen Swimming Comp Lunen, Germany Co Salford 1

3:06.84 214 H 15/04/12 Radford SC 30th Open Meet Sheffield Co Salford 1

3:06.87 214 H 04/03/12 Lancashire County Championships Liverpool Co Salford 1
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